os
Door
Cl ers
An ASSA ABLOY Group brand
Door Closer Selection Guide
The Yale Hydraulic Door Closer Series has been designed and manufactured
to world standards. These world recognised standards ensure the
highest possible quality, effciency and reliable performance.

(Hold open)
20kg ~ 100kg
Technical Data - Limiting Dimensions Regular ArmHow to order
Note: Hold open arm door closers are not permitted to be
         use on fire door assemblies.
Standard Features
• EN2-EN5 power adjustable
• Door weight range of 20kg ~ 100kg
• Tri-pack: Standard arm and parallel bracket included
• Adjustable backcheck
• Speed controls
• Overload protection
• Non-handed
• Regular, parallel & over door mounting
Standard Arm
• Closer installed on pull side of door. This mounting position permits
   opening of 135°.
Parallel Arm
• Closer installed on push side of door. This mounting position permits
   opening of 160°.
Over Door Mounting
• Closer installed on push side of door and top rail where conditions do
   not allow parallel mounting. This mounting position permits opening
   of 135°.
Standards
• Complied with CE standard with Size EN2-EN5
• EN 1154: Product performance standard.
• EN 1634.1:2000: 2hour fire tested
• Rack & Pinion Mechanism • 500,000 cycles tested
Standard Finishes
• Silver enamel - SIL
Applications - Mounting Details
YDC - 3025 Surface Mounted Door Closer
All dimensions are in mm
SURFACE MOUNTED
49
An ASSA ABOLY Group Company
The global leader in door opening solutions
K990 series
Door Closer
D
oor C
loser
The global leader in door opening solutions
D
oor C
loser
K
9
9
0
K990 series Door Closer
Overview
Features
• Aluminum Alloy Body
• Standard, separate and independent,
latch, sweep and back-check
intensity valve
• Non-handed
• Tri-packed
• Rack-and-pinion design
• 32mm diameter piston
• 16mm diameter pinion journals.
• 53mm projection.
• All standard arm applications (with
slim, full covers)allow doors to swing
180 degrees, conditions permitting.
Optional Features
• Delayed action

Closer Power Adjustable size 1 - 3
15kg ~ 60kg
How to order
The Slide Arm  Series pe o  rmits smoother opening by way of reducing power as the door opens. Ideall y suited for schools, hos droslatip ors
where children, disabled or the aged may enter.
Standard Features
• Size 1- 3 power ad justable
• Door weight range of 15kg ~ 60kg
• Adjustable hold open (inclusive)
• Adjustable back check
• Speed controls
• Overload protection
• Non-handed
• Over door mounting
Hold Open
• Hold open angle is the same as opening angle.
Standards
• It is designed to meet EN1154 performance.
Standard Finishes
• Silver enamel - SIL
Slide Arm Pull Side
• Closer installed on pull side of door. This mounting position permits
   opening of 160°.
Slide Arm Push Side
• Closer installed on push side of door. This mounting position permits
   opening of 130°.
Slide Arm Over Door Mounting
• Closer installed on push side of door and top rail  where cond itions do
   not allow parallel mounting.This mounting posit ion permits opening
   of 130°.
Applications - Mounting Details
YDC - 3013SA Sliding Arm Door Closer
Technical Data - Limiting Dimensions Slide Arm
SURFACE MOUNTED
57
ASSA ABLOY Group Company
The global leader in door opening solutions
CD90 series
Cam Action Door Closer
The global leader in door opening solutions
 CA
M
 D
oor Closer
CD
90
CD90 series
Cam Action Door Closer
Overview
Features
Cam Action technology
Low-resistance opening
Suitable for single door
Non-handed
Independent  latch and sweep
speed adjustment
Slide Arm for push or pull side
installation
Standard Back Check
Optional Features
• Adjustable Hold Open Arm
Compliance Standards
    EN1154
Colors Available
• AL : Aluminum
• BZ : Hardware Bronze (Gold)
• DU : Storefront Bronze
Features                              King CD 90
Power Size(EN) 3/(4)